## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar \*\*\*\*\*

- Subject: Grant of permission in favour of Shri Vaneet Vaid, I/c Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division, Poonch to visit outside the country (Bangladesh).
- Reference:- File No. A-24/2/2023-IFC Poonch-CE I&FC Jammu (OUTSIDE SECTT) received from Chief Engineer, I&FC, Jammu.

## Government Order No. 142-JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated:- 30.06.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Shri Vaneet Vaid, I/c Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division, Poonch to visit outside the country (Bangladesh) in connection with M.B.B.S Admission of his daughter w.e.f. 01.07.2023 to 20.07.2023, subject to the following conditions:-

- i. That there will be no extension of the leave and officer shall resume his duties after expiry of the said leave.
- ii. That the officer shall not take any employment outside the country during the said period.
- iii. That the officer shall not take part in any such activities which is against the employees' conduct rules.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department Dated:- 30.06.2023

No. JSD-GS06/44/2023(CC- 7198881) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Chief Engineer, I&FC, Jammu.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. PS to Chief Secretary.
- 7. Concerned officer.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. I/c Website.
- 10. Government order file/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department